	Social Protection Interagency Board – Focal points

	
	
	

	International Organizations
	email

	World Bank
	Arup Banerjee
	Abanerji@worldbank.org

	World Bank
	Uwe Gehlen
	ugehlen@worldbank.org

	World Bank
	Anush Bezhanyan
	abezhanyan@worldbank.org

	ILO
	Christine Bockstal
	bockstal@ilo.org

	ILO
	Vinicius Pinheiro
	pinheiro@ilo.org

	ILO
	Griet Cattaert
	cattaert@ilo.org

	ILO
	Alejandro Bonilla-Garcia
	bonilla@ilo.org

	UNDESA
	Sarangerel Erdembileg
	erdembileg@un.org

	UNDP
	Claudia Vinay
	claudia.vinay@undp.org

	UNDP
	Shantanu Mukherjee
	shantanu.mukherjee@undp.org

	UNICEF
	Jennifer Yablonski
	jyablonski@unicef.org

	UNHABITAT
	Yamina Djacta
	djacta@un.org

	UNWomen
	Jean d’Cunha
	jean.dcunha@unwomen.org

	WFP
	Niels Balzer
	niels.balzer@wfp.org

	WHO
	Dr. Lopez-Acuña
	LopezAcunaD@who.int

	WHO
	David Evans
	evansd@who.int

	WHO
	Werner Obermeyer
	wobermeyer@whoun.org

	OECD
	Monika Queisser
	monika.queisser@oecd.org

	OECD
	Hildegard Lingnau
	Hildegard.LINGNAU@oecd.org

	IaDB
	Dave Kaplan
	dkaplan@iadb.org

	ISSA
	Hans-Horst Konkolewsky
	konkolewsky@ilo.org
issa@ilo.org

	IMF
	Elliott Harris
	EHARRIS2@imf.org

	FAO
	Benjamin Davis
	Benjamin.Davis@fao.org

	ADB
	Susann Roth
	sroth@adb.org

	UNESCO
	Cecilie Golden


	c.golden@unesco.org

	Bilateral organizations
	
	

	AUSAID - Australia
	Lisa Hannigan
	Lisa.Hannigan@ausaid.gov.au

	Belgium
	Guy Rayée 
	guy.rayee@diplobel.fed.be

	DFID - UK
	Heather Kindness
	H-kindness@dfid.gov.uk

	DFID - UK
	Isabelle Cardinal
	i-cardinal@dfid.gov.uk

	DFID - UK
	Leigh Stubblefield
	lk-stubblefield@dfid.gov.uk

	EUROPEAID
	Nicholas Taylor
	Nicholas.TAYLOR@ec.europa.eu

	
	
	

	EUROPEAID
	Helene Bougarde
	Helene.Bourgade@ec.europa.eu

	France
	Marie-Christine Coent
	Marie-Christine.coent@sante.gouv.fr

	France-AFD
	Emmanuelle Cathelineau
	cathelineaue@afd.fr

	Germany - Ministry of Economic Cooperation and Development
	Sascha Reebs
	sascha.reebs@bmz.bund.de

	Germany - GIZ
	Susanne Ziegler
	susanne.ziegler@giz.de

	Finland
	Timo Voipio
	timo.voipio@formin.fi

	Ireland
	Elisa Cavacece
	Elisa.Cavacece@dfa.ie

	Italy
	Loredana Magni
	loredana.magni@esteri.it

	Mexico
	Blanca Garcia
	blanca.garcia@sedesol.gob.mx

	Netherlands
	Kees Terwan
	kterwan@minszw.nl

	South Africa
	Alan Hirsch
	alanh@po.gov.za

	German Government, KfW Development Bank
	Sanna Stockstrom
	Sanna.Stockstrom@kfw.de

	German Government, KfW Development Bank
	Bettina Tewinkel
	Bettina.Tewinkel@kfw.de

	NGOS
	
	

	FES
	Caecilie Schildberg
	Caecilie.Schildberg@fes.de

	FES
	Sara Burke
	sburke@fesny.org

	HELPAGE
	Charles Knox-Vydmanov
	cknox@helpage.org

	HELPAGE
	Eppu Mikkonen-Jeanneret
	eppu@helpage.org

	ICSW
	Michael Cichon
	mcichon@icsw.org

	SOLIDAR
	Conny Reuter
	conny.reuter@solidar.org

	SOLIDAR
	Barbara Caracciolo
	barbara.caracciolo@solidar.org


